498 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
Lowest impedance
Applications
� Circuits that requires very high ambient temperature
environments and heavy duty services
� Automotive
� Industrial

5 min
20 °C
µA
tanδmax
120 Hz
20 °C
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
I~R
100 kHz
150 °C
mA
Ordering code1)
10  470 12,5 × 25 141 0,20 0,71 385 B41868A3477M00*
1 000 12,5 × 25 300 0,20 0,33 550 B41868A3108M00*
2 200 16  × 31,5 660 0,22 0,17 1000 B41868A3228M00*
3 300 18  × 35 990 0,24 0,12 1200 B41868A3338M00*
4 700 18  × 40 1410 0,26 0,09 1300 B41868A3478M00*
16  330 12,5 × 25 159 0,16 0,80 380 B41868A4337M00*
 470 12,5 × 25 226 0,16 0,56 430 B41868A4477M00*
1 000 16  × 25 480 0,16 0,27 750 B41868A4108M00*
2 200 18  × 31,5 1056 0,18 0,14 1200 B41868A4228M00*
3 300 18  × 40 1584 0,20 0,10 1300 B41868A4338M00*
4 700 20  × 40 2256 0,22 0,08 1400 B41868A4478M00*
25  220 12,5 × 25 165 0,14 1,06 370 B41868A5227M00*
 330 12,5 × 25 248 0,14 0,70 400 B41868A5337M00*
 470 16  × 25 353 0,14 0,49 550 B41868A5477M00*
1 000 16  × 31,5 750 0,14 0,23 850 B41868A5108M00*
2 200 18  × 35 1650 0,16 0,12 1150 B41868A5228M00*
3 300 18  × 40 2475 0,18 0,09 1400 B41868A5338M00*
35  100 12,5 × 25 105 0,12 1,99 300 B41868A7107M00*
 220 12,5 × 25 231 0,12 0,90 350 B41868A7227M00*
 330 16  × 25 347 0,12 0,60 500 B41868A7337M00*
 470 16  × 31,5 494 0,12 0,42 650 B41868A7477M00*
1 000 18  × 40 1050 0,12 0,20 1100 B41868A7108M00*
2 200 20  × 40 2310 0,14 0,11 1500 B41868A7228M00*
50  100 12,5 × 25 150 0,10 1,66 300 B41868A6107M00*
 220 16  × 25 330 0,10 0,75 430 B41868A6227M00*
 330 16  × 31,5 495 0,10 0,50 550 B41868A6337M00*
 470 18  × 35 705 0,10 0,35 750 B41868A6477M00*
1 000 20  × 40 1500 0,10 0,17 1200 B41868A6108M00*
1) * = “0” for bulk version. For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
502 10/02
150 °C
B41868